

TXU Energy
Comanche Peak Steam
Electric Station
P.O Box 1002 (E01)
Glen Rose, TX 76043
Tel 254 897 8920
Fax 254 897 6652
lance terry@txu.com

C. Lance Terry
Senior Vice President &
Principal Nuclear Officer

Ref: EA-02-026

CPSES-200203021 Log # TXX-02163

August 30, 2002

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Mr. Bob Martin Mail Stop O8G9 One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES)

DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446

FINAL RESPONSE TO NRC ORDER FOR INTERIM SAFEGUARDS AND

SECURITY COMPENSATORY MEASURES

REF: (Listed on page two of this transmittal)

## Gentlemen:

Via reference 1, the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC or Commission) issued an Order to TXU Generating Company LP (TXU Energy) that modifies the current operating licenses for Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station (CPSES), Units 1 and 2. The Order was immediately effective and requires compliance with specific interim safeguards and security compensatory measures as stated in an attachment to the Order. TXU Energy answered the Order in letter TXX-02058 (reference 2). In letter TXX-02059 (reference 3), TXU Energy requested an extension of time to answer two Interim Compensatory Measures (ICMs) in the Order (ICM B.2.a(1) and ICM B.2.a(2)). TXU provided a supplement to its answer to the Order in letter TXX-02089 (reference 4). In a letter dated June 4, 2002 (reference 5), the NRC found that TXU Energy satisfied the 20 day reporting requirement of the Order and granted an extension until June 20, 2002, for TXU Energy to answer ICMs B.2.a(1) and B.2.a(2). In TXX-02166 (reference 6), TXU Energy answered ICMs B.2.a(1) and B.2.a(2).

In accordance with Reference 1, this letter provides notification that CPSES is in full compliance with the Order, as discussed in references 2, 3, 4, and 6. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (254)-897-8920 or Mr. Neil Harris at (254)-897-5449.



TXX-02163 Page 2 of 3

## References:

- 1. NRC Letter from Samuel J. Collins, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation to C. Lance Terry, Senior Vice President and Principal Nuclear Officer, Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station dated February 25, 2002
- 2. TXU Energy letter (TXX-02058) from C. L. Terry to the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated March 18, 2002
- 3. TXU Energy letter (TXX-02059) from C. L. Terry to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated March 18, 2002
- 4. TXU Energy letter (TXX-02089) from C. L. Terry to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated May 16, 2002
- 5. NRC letter from John A. Zwolinski, Director Division of Licensing Project Management, NRR, U.S. NRC to C. Lance Terry dated June 4, 2002
- 6. TXU Energy letter (TXX-02116) from C. L. Terry to the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission dated June 20, 2002



TXX-02163 Page 3 of 3

I state under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 31, 2002

Sincerely,

TXU Generation Company LP

By: TXU Generation Management Company LLC,

Its General Partner

C. L. Terry

Senior Vice President and Principal Nuclear Officer

NSH/nh

c - E. W. Merschoff, Region IV

W. D. Johnson, Region IV

D. H. Jaffe, NRR

S. J. Collins, NRR

Resident Inspectors, CPSES